We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the Supplies for the use of City Government of Calapan (1st qtr) - LOT 2 as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

JLC CONSUMER GOODS TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 202202283848628421327

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		LOT 2- OFFICE SUPPLIES		-
5	packs	Arrow index self adhesive writable	46.00	230.0
4	tubes	Ballpen, ballpoint, fine, 12's black (pilot)	428.00	1,712.0
13	tubes	Ballpen, 50's, retractable, Black (Matrix OG-5)	376.00	4,888.0
2	tubes	Ballpen, retractable, black (DELI GEL PEN) '12's 0.35	248.00	496.0
4	box	ballpen, retractable, black (pilot)	161.00	644.0
2	box	Ballpen, 25's, black (PANDA)	148.00	296.0
14	bxs	Ballpen,ballpoint, 0.5, black 12's (HBW)	105.00	1,470.0
4	bxs	Ballpen, ballpoint, 0.5, blue 12's (HBW)	105.00	420.0
32	bxs	Binder clip, 3/4"	43.00	1,376.0
24	bxs	Binder clip, 1"	65.00	1,560.0
21	box	Binder clip, 1 1/4"	91.00	1,911.0
9	box	Binder clip, 2"	139.00	1,251.
4	rms	Bookpaper, long, colored, blue (Victory, 500 sheets)	543.50	2,174.
2	rms	Bookpaper, long, colored, green (Victory, 500 sheets	543.50	1,087.
2	rms	Bookpaper, long, colored, pink (Victory, 500 sheets)	543.50	1,087.
5	rms	Bookpaper, long, colored, yellow (Victory, 500 sheet	543.50	2,717.
1	rms	Bookpaper, short, colored light blue, 100gsm, 500 sheet	250.00	250.
1	pcs	Bookend	294.00	294.
9	rms	Book paper, sub20, 70g/m2, A3	655.50	5,899.
12	rms	Book paper, sub20, 70g/m2, A4	330.00	3,960.
311	rms	Book paper, sub20, 70g/m2, long	345.00	107,295.
279	rms	Book paper, sub20, 70g/m2, short	318.00	88,722.
6	packs	Brown Paper Bag #2, 100's	63.00	378.
6	packs	Brown Paper Bag #3, 100's	72.00	432.
6	packs	Brown Paper Bag #4, 100's	87.00	522.
v	P			
				231,072.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

ENGR MOSS L SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC** Member

DULCE AMORE, LAO

Planning Officer III

BAC Member

REY DANIEL'S. ACEDILLO

BAC Chairperson

Cit√ Legal Officer

MARILOU F. MORILO

JEROME R. BARCELONA JR.,LPT
Administrative Officer V

BAC Member

City Mayor **End User**

hty of Calapan.

Approved by:

FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

BAC Vice - Chairperson

City Veterinarian

MARILOU F. MORILLO City Mayor

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the Supplies for the use of City Government of Calapan (1st qtr) - LOT 2 as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

JLC CONSUMER GOODS TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 202202283848628421327

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	pcs	Calapan Stamp(Trodat)	595.00	595.00
20	rolls	Calculator Adding Machine Slip, 2 1/4"	90.00	1,800.00
1	unit	Calculator 16-digits	1,980.00	1,980.00
2	unit	Calculator, (Canon - 12 digits (WS-1210Hi III)	1,557.00	3,114.00
6	unit	Calculator (Casio 12digits 2-way power)	868.00	5,208.00
7	packs	Carbon Paper, long, blue	875.00	6,125.00
20	pcs	Certificate Frame	148.75	2,975.00
45	pcs	Certificate Holder, short, plastic, blue	68.00	3,060.00
4	pcs	Clear Book, long,blue	100.00	400.00
4	pcs	Cord, extension, 10m	790.00	3,160.00
3	pcs	Columnar Notebook (4 columns)	52.00	156.0
1	pcs	Combo Binder Cover, long	53.00	53.0
15	box	Continuous Paper, 3 ply, carbonless (9.5 x 11)	1,566.00	23,490.0
20	pcs	Correction Pen, metal tip	70.00	1,400.0
113	pcs	Correction Tape (Joy)	45.00	5,085.0
1	pcs	Cutter, Heavy duty	200.00	200.0
2	packs	Daily Time Record (DTR), paper type 500's	166.00	332.0
2	pc	Dater Stamp (Paid)	115.00	230.0
3	pc	Dater Stamp (Received)	115.00	345.0
1	pc	Dater, "RECEIVED & DATE"	295.00	295.0
5	pcs	Desktop Ballpen, Black	49.00	245.0
1	рс	Dry seal, small (CASD), 2" dia	1,945.00	1,945.0
53	pcs	Envelope, expanding with garter, blue, long	26.00	1,378.0
9	pcs	Envelope, expanding with garter, green, long	26.00	234.0
385	pes	Envelope, brown, long	6.00	2,310.0
				_
				_
				-
				-
				-
				-
				-
				-
				66,115.0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this_

of Calapan.

ENGR MOSS L SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member** DULCE AMORE. LAO

Planning Officer III BAC Member

JEROME R. BARCELONA JR.,LPT
Administrative Officer V

BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson REY DANIEL'S. ACEDILLO

City Legal Office BAC Chairperson

MARIZOU F. MORILLO

City Mayor **End User**

Approved by:

MARILOU MORILLO City Mayor

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the Supplies for the use of City Government of Calapan (1st qtr) - LOT 2 as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

JLC CONSUMER GOODS TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 202202283848628421327

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
264	pcs	Envelope, brown, short	5.00	1,320.00
2	bxs	Envelope, mailing, white, long	542.00	1,084.00
5	pcs	Eraser, white (staedler)	48.00	240.00
2	bxs	Fastener, plastic coated, 20"	242.00	484.00
9	bxs	Fastener, plastic coated, 8"	209.00	1,881.00
2	bxs	Fastener, metal, 8"	225.00	450.00
38	bxs	Fastener, plastic coated, regular	55.00	2,090.00
1	pc	File case with division	372.00	372.00
30	pc	Field Book	63.00	1,890.00
20	pcs	Folder Holder, carton, blue/red	199.00	3,980.0
3	pcs	Folder, long, ivory, 14pts, 100's	548.00	1,644.0
400	pcs	Folder, ivory, 14pts, long	9.00	3,600.0
281	pcs	Folder, ivory, 14pts, short	7.00	1,967.0
195	pcs.	Folder, pressboard, blue, long	28.00	5,460.0
115	pcs.	Folder, pressboard, green, long	28.00	3,220.0
86	pcs.	Folder, pressboard, violet, long	28.00	2,408.0
45	pcs.	Folder, pressboard, yellow, long	28.00	1,260.0
28	btls	Glue, 130g (Elmer's)	87.00	2,436.0
1	tubes	Glue, padding	278.00	278.0
1	pc	Heavy Duty Gun Tacker Staple Gun (4-8mm)	482.00	482.0
10	pcs	Highlighter, assorted colors	52.65	526.5
2	pcs	In and Out Tray, 3 layers	1,092.00	2,184.0
2	pads	Intermediate Paper	32.50	65.0
1	pcs	Japan Cord	80.00	80.0
25	pcs	Laminating film, long	19.00	475.0
	,	, , , ,		-
				-
				-
				-
				-
				-
				-
				39,876.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this MAR

ty of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC** Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III

BAC Member

JEROME/R. BARCELONA JR.,LPT
Administrative Officer V

BAC Member

EBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson REY DANIE . ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer

BAC/Chairperson

F. MORILLO

City Mayor End User

Approved by:

MARILOU/F. MORILLO

Mayor

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the Supplies for the use of City Government of Calapan (1st qtr) - LOT 2 as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

JLC CONSUMER GOODS TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 202202283848628421327

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
2	bxs	Long Fastener 8.5inches 70mm, plastic coated	98.00	196.00
10	pcs	Loose Leaf	47.25	472.50
5	pcs	Moistener Flat (for counting money)	56.00	280.00
1	pc	Notarila Book	1,990.00	1,990.00
1	pc	Notary Docket Stamp(Trodat)	598.00	598.00
5	pcs	Measuring Tape, 8m	646.00	3,230.00
1	pc	Office chair	7,795.00	7,795.00
2	pcs	Office Swivel Chair (Adjustable seat height)	2,898.00	5,796.00
2	pcs	Office Chair (Breathable Mesh, Steel Legs)	1,196.00	2,392.00
44	bxs	Paper clip, plastic coated, big	40.00	1,760.00
35	bxs	Paper clip, plastic coated, small	25.00	875.00
2	pc	Paper Cutter, metal & wood base	2,600.00	5,200.00
6	packs	Parchment Paper	415.00	2,490.00
15	bxs	Pencil, No. 2 (Mongol)	147.25	2,208.75
50	pcs	Permanent marker, fine, black (Pilot)	63.00	3,150.00
5	pcs	Permanent marker, broad, black (Pilot)	68.00	340.00
3	pc	Permanent marker, broad, blue (Pilot)	68.00	204.00
1	packs	Photopaper, matte A4, 20's	138.00	138.00
9	packs	Photo Paper, glossy, A4, 20's	137.50	1,237.50
4	pack	Photo Paper, High Gloss, A4, 20's	137.50	550.00
2	roll	Plastic Cover, thin, big roll	1,944.00	3,888.00
3	pads	Post-it note pad, 1x1.5	30.00	90.00
8	pads	Post-it note pad, 3x3	45.00	360.00
10	pcs	Puncher, heavy duty, 2holes	230.00	2,300.00
4	bxs	Push pin	33.00	132.00
				-
				-
				-
			*	-
				-
				-
				-
				47,672.75

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

of Calapan.

ENGR. MOSS SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC** Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III BAC Member

JEROME R. BARTELONA JR.,LPT Administrative Officer V

BAC Member

EBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson REY DANHEE'S. ACEDILLO

City Legal Officer

MARIEU F. MORILLO

City Mayor End User

Approved by:

MARILOU MORILLO

Mayor